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Copy for the information of the Dept. of Tndian Affairs.

Oeantlemen,

Replying to your lotter of the 16Hth inatant, asking
for a mapy of Pelee Island, Lake Frie, I bg to state that this
Department has no speeial map of the island in wuestion.

T send you herewith a copy of Windsor Shedt (Ontario)
whieh shows the island very distinetly.
In omse the Indian Department has a map of the island

I am advising that Department of your request.

Your obedient servant,

Secretary,

lessrs. Haney & Viller,
Contractors,
Home Life Building,

Toronto, Ont.
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\ 295820,

Ottawn, 74h April, 1904,

Gentleman,-

With referesnce to your latier of the 15th
ultimo, transferrad by the Departient, of the Interior to
this Department, I beg to ntate that this Departient has
4 vlan of Pelea Inlard, Lake Irde, as surveved hbv A,
Wilkinson, Pulbia8., in 1866, It will take sometime to pre—
pare a trasing of this plan. As soon ns it dn complated,

a blue print copy will be aent vou,

Your obedient poy vant,

1 W Wi

Searetary,

asars, Haney & Millerx,
Contractors,
Home Life Buillding,
Toronto, ont,
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J. D. MoLean, Esq.,
Seoretary,
Department of Indian Affairs,
Ottawa, oOnt.

Dear Sir,=

With reference to your letter of the 15th inst.
in connection with the vlan of Pelee Island, which
you state you have, and copy of which you will send ua
88 soom a8 the tracing has been prepared, we may state
that we would be very pleased to receive it.

Thanking you in antioipation for this favor,

(OEPT. OF 150IAN AFFaS

APR 11linne Yours truly,

S8URVEYS., Haney & nill'pdrt
‘—-—-—-—___ .
P L e

A.E.G.
rv.J.
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Ottawn, R8s April, 1904,

Gentlenen,-

With further referonce to your letter of
the 23ra ultimo, I beg to state that a map of Pelee Island,
Lake Frie, is to-day bheing sent vou, under separate aover.
T plan is from a survey made by A. 11kinsoy,P.l.5.,

1866, 'nd is from the only plan of receord in this No-

partment,

Your obedient nervant,

,

-

Seoretmry,

Messrs, Haney & Miller,
Home Bank Building,
King 8treet, vest,

Toronto, 0Ont.

{ﬁigﬁrc-*
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From Gitpman & Power, Bermets, Wapr B =
Ba...Samuel. Broy, Heg..0.5.8. Bate Nov,13....

I would consider it a favor, therfore, if 7ou would
fumish me with a copy of Mr. Wilkinson's survey notes of
Flehing Point, and a copy of his report or gournal,if such
be on ¥ile,in whioh he refers to Fishing Point.

Mr. Thomson stated today that he was expecting another
oopy of the plan of Pslee Island from your Tepartment, in vhieh
case he will have one eopy und I another. Your sceount for
copying plans, notes, ete., will be paid as soon as presented
or I will remit in advance if desired. It is important, however,

that the information asked for be sent immediately.

Very truly yours,
o/, %& &Z;fm-—»
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WILLIS OMIPMAN, 8.4, 80, (Nose.) M H. POWER, B.A. 8. (Toneuta)
L0 ) W A Seo 0.8, L AV.-N

£ Chipman «» Pomer

Etutl Enginerrs wHMISED OPFICH
Roow 47, C.P.N. BLDO.
TELEPHONE MAIM 2100

TOROMTO OPFIOR
Rocks 204-208, MaL Buoiw ——

TeLePHonn AoEL. 2044 | WioPAL iR & 52 5 ?
Water Wonxe, Sawamaoe Wonks, Eto = 9

y Boronto, ewes, Nov. 12th, 1919,

Samuel Bm " Eﬂq- 0.L.8. ¥ EPT. DF IINUMH AFFAIR ¥

Chief Surveyor,
Dept. of Indisn Affai rs, NOV 14 1919

SURVEYS ,

Ottawa, Ont.

Dear Mlr. Bray:-

Mr. A. J, Thomson of the £irm of Tilley, Johnson,
and Thomson, has conferred with me respecting surveys made at
Fishing Point at the South end of Pelee Island and has shown me
8 plan made from surveys by Alexander Wilkinsan, the plan being
dated November 1866. I enclose a small t racing taken from
Mr. Wilkineon's plan giving the ochainagze and bearings of traverse
lines at the end of Fishing Point.

From another plan made thirty years afterward
by Alexander Baird of Leamington, Fishing Point is shown extending
sbout seventy-three chains #Purther South than on the Wilkinson
plan, and I oan only reconcile these two plans by agsuming that
po}’ssibly My, Wilkinson considered the spit of eand at the South-
end of Fishing Point ms valueless as it was probsbly bare sand.
I find, also, upon reference to the charts showimgwater lovels
of Great Lakes tmt in 1865 andi 1866 the Lake was low, but it was then
one foot higher tham in 1895 and 1896. This sand spit has now
entirely disappeared.
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295920

Ottowa,15¢h November 1910,

The papers relating to a survey of Pelae Ioland,Ont.,
in 1866 by A.¥11kinson,ehould be on file No.357-C-1867 of
thim Pepartment now of racord in your office, If n report
or journnl of the enid gentleman Teparding hie eurvay ie
to te found, T ahn11 te obliged if you will be good snough to

send me a copy,

Your obedient servent,

Asgintant Deputy and feacretary,
G.R.Doughty Feq., C.M.0 .,
Dominion Archiviat,
Ottawa, Ontorio,
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L0 A e B, QED. H, POWER, 8.4, 80. (Toacure]

Chipman o Power

Clotl Englneers NG GerioR

= Rooum 47, C.P.A. BLDG.

TELEPHONE ADEL 2044 TeLaswonn Mun 2100

MumCiPAL ENGINEERING
WATER WORKS, Sewenace Wonka, ETo.

Boronto, e, Nov. zlst. 1919,

Samuel Bray, FEeq.,
Dept. of Indian Affairs,
Ottawa, Ont.

Dear Mr.Bray:-

I now expeot to be in Ottawa on
Tuesday, Nov. 26th and will call at your office some
time during the day. If you lave not forwarded the
information asked for in my letter of Nov. 13th re
Pelee Island you may hold it until Tuesday.

Very truly yours,
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in answer to Mr.lclLean's letter of the 15th Nov.,1919. {¥e,295920)

YIMO re fyle 357 C.

Fyle 357 C.oontedns a letter from A.Rusnell Aso't Comu'r of Crown
Lands,dated Ottawa,larch 14th, 1867, to Fm.Spragge, D'ty Supt.Indian
Alfalrs,0ttava, requesting " a copy of the instructions issued to
P.L.S.8altor for the survey of Poulnt Pelee Island,also with a copy
of hiz report,and returms of ourvey thereof.n

He other papor accompanies thic latter.

In letter register for 1866, the Iullnw-ing entry is to be seen:

Fyle l0.148 S.,1866. A.P,Salter's roport on Survey of Palae Island

encloses inspection report,field notes & map (2 Oct.,1866). (Pencil

The abvove fyle is not among the papors transuitted tu the Arckives.

Ottawa,18th Nov.,1919, /;;/
2 ///Zcmé/{/

the Index & Information,
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Innisfail, Alberta Januapy 17, 1927

Dept. Forestry,

Ontario.

Doar Cirs,

Will you please inform me of the quantity of "Walnut"
that are commercielly produced yearly in the Peles Island &
Indian Reserve the towvmship Ticon districts and you will greatly
oblige.

Iz there much lumber produced and is it used by the

furniture nfgs of Mmtario? Thanking you in advanco, I am,

Yours Respectfully,

Te John Foad.

ndi i
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January 28th,1927

Deur Siri=

I beg to ucknowledge receipt of your letter of the
17th, inst., with regard to the quantity of walmut ;roduced
in the Pelee Island Indian Reverve and in roply to say that
we have no information with regard to this inquiry as our
records cover only the manufacture of lumbor by savmills in
Canada and operations in the woods carriod on on a large
scale. It might bo poseible to secure this information from
the Indian Affairs Departmont st Ottawe and I am therefore
transforring a copy of your letter to them with m requast that
they fumish you with whatever information on this subjoct,
is availablo for distribution. Thore is very littloe walnut
lumber produced in Cannda, the total roported for the calendar
year 1925 being only 45,000 feet falued at $2,266 of which

20,000 feet valued at $716 was reported from (uebec and 25,000
foot valued at $1,550 wae from (mtario. This mator’ 1 !~ s
practically all used by local mnufscturers of furniture, ——

musical inctruments and othor cabinot work. Tho troo is Gomn=
orcially extinct in Cannda, the remining supply boing confined
almost entirely to individual spocimens in farmer's wood lots.

Tours very truly,
Re G-lnowis.

Forest Product Statisticas,

TedsFead .Eﬂq- »
Inndefail,Alborta.
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Ottawa, Jan,31st,1927,
Bir:-

W¥ith reforemce to your inquiry of the
Dept. of l'oroutry.nntnrn,roapout:lug the quantity
of walmat eommaercially produced on the Pelee Island
Indian Reserve,I have to state that the Department
has no record either of the quantity of this speoies
of timber aoctually standing on this Reserve,nor of
the quantity that ha- been out for sale,

1t is however oonaidered extromely unlikely

that any appreciable quantity of walmut is to be found
on this Reserve,

Your obedient servant,

Asst, Deruty & Seoret .
(J.D.MoLean) .
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"BORDER CHAMBER o f COMMERCE

REPRESENTING

. TECUMSEH, RIVERSIDE . EAST WINDSOR WALKERVILLE,
WINDSOR. SANDWICH, OJIBWAY, LA SALLE,AMHERSTBURG,
SANDWICH WEST TOWNSHIP, SANDWICH EAST TOWNSHIP

ST aF GETMON
PR

DYMAMIC
AMERICAN

JOHM O CHICH Pag
Om J M YOUNG Vite Pres bl :
OM CAGLE TWeasuntn Sirm _TWO GREAT MATI Fangpisapiratiy

. aNs ik
BOROTHY DOWSWELL, Aty #r . EOMMON INETITUTIONS AND IBEALS WINDSEOR,. ONTARIO
ELGIN SE NN Anny Masaac i ¥ ITHONLY ASTREAM BETWEL N

April 14t § 19

MaM&El ;I;:o;t M’. W

Deputy Superintendent General, of /
Department of Indian Affairs, }'\. /

Ottawa, Canads.
Dear Sir:

The Directors of the Border Chamber of Commerce,in deoiding
upon & policy and programme in comnection with tourist expansion work,
have made certain suggestions which 1 have been authorized to bring to
your attention of the asset a summer Indian Encampment would be in
Point Pelee Park.

This Park, as you are no Joubt aware, is a national park and
bird sanctuary.

There is no Indian Enoampment of any kind in this district,
and it was felt that such s summer gamp would not only be a great point
of attraction for tourists and others, but would possess certain educational
features which would make it highly important, partioularly if the Indians
lived in tents and otherwise approximated primitive conditions.

1t waa thought that the project could be made a financially
successful venture by the Indians, provided those who could make baskets
and other examples of Indian handioraft were gelected--and provided, of courss,
they would work. No doubt a huge amonnt of this material, if available,
would be purchased.

This scheme on the face of it might seem at the first glange to
|luu bizarre elements, but we believe it would work out highly successfully.
The Indian 1s not well known in the Ameriocan territory adjacent to us, from
which hundreds of thousands of touristas come every year, and indeed ias not
well known to the citizens of this community and county. §So far as 1 am awarse,
there is no indian community in this whole region whioch is approached by any
of the d highways, and 1 am not aware of any suoh community as
outlined having been established anywhere.

We should be very glad to co-operate with you in a plan of this
nature in any way we could, and await with interest your views in
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'r-.'-d to the matter.

Yours truly,

W.&Wﬁdmi—'

ustus Miller,
soretary=Manager.
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A?!il 8, 1930,

Sirs=

I have to acknowiedge recelpt of your latter of
the lot instant, with roference o the eciablichment of
an inaisn meompment at Point “alea ark.

Mhe depustment doea aot cons tder thst this pro=
pos:l le proeticabdle or sdvisable lnucmu~n az it 1s the
geltled pelicy to encourage Indlans in agricul tural
pursuite, end it 1ls consequently desirable thet they
should remain on their regular reserves during the
summer monils,

7ith reference to your remork that there is no
Indian community in the region approached by ony main
travelled highway, I would poimnt out that there is an
excellent highway between Chatham and Yallaceburg and
%hane to Vielpele Island and through the Indian Reserve
to the waterfremt. There are also the Moravians Reserve
in Kent County, and the Chippewus, Onaidar and llunceys
of the Thames Reserve iu Middlesex County, which are
readily accessible bty modern highways .

Your obedient cervant,

ﬂﬂw A.l'..lnmnsh.
Aeting Assistant Deputy and Seoretary,
Seoretary-Manager, Border Chamber of Commerce »

1007 Canada Building,
Windmor, Ontarie.

Justus Niller,ieq.,
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25T 1

ORVILLE ROLFSON, M.ASc.AME.IC. SUImVrYn

CIVIL ENGINEER e ———
AND

ONTARIO AND DOMINION LAND SURVEYOR
BARTLET BUILDING

WINDSOR, ONT
Ootober 22nd. 1930.

The partment of Indian Affairs
Ottawd
Canada

Lear Sirs,

The Townehip of Pelee, in the County of
Essex, in the Province of Ontario, propose cloeing
& part of the road rubning through lot number slxty-
seven (67), Township of Pelee, and deeding the lands
in the road so closed to certain parties on the
Ieland. In this case the parties mentioned will give
another road to the Township.

In order to properly prepare the necessary
by-lawe the Township solicitors wish to lmow definitely
whether these was a road along the southerly portion
of thies lot in the original survey, the width of thie
road and 1ts exaot looation. I have consulted the map
of the Township and the plans in the County Regilatry
Office but am unable to find the information required.
1 bave written the Surveyor-General of Ontario and he
advises me that the original plan of Pelee lsland in
on file in your Uspartment and suggeste my writing you.

I would be pleased if you would seud me &
blue print or other copy of this plan and, also, advise
me regarding the road. I wish to know definitely,

(1) Whetner there was & road along the southerly part
0f thie 1ot in the original mrvey.
The width of this road.
The exact looation of this road with reference
to the outlines of this lot.

Thanking you in antiecipation, I am,
Yours very truly,

-ER s

Orville Rolfson

(RG 10, Volume 3096, File 295,920)
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Ottaws, 28t}

Your ref.No.494-1
ly to your letter of tie :

: -
Ll the plun of subdivisi
fs Department dos

nd dnstant,! ave
n of Pelee 1sland
oL show Lot No.e7.

recorded

I am enclosing s bly Print ocopy of this Plun
subdivieion mede by A.Wilkinson ln 1888, The fee four
Usilyin uhie urint i

& Llfty centa,whdeh I .oula a8k you
Lo kindl, remic,

Your obudient cervant,

{A.E.kuc[eni{li
Seeratiry
Orvil'e Rolfign E

1wy -

Civil Enginecr & Land
Bartlet Building,
Windscr, Ont.

urvs ar,

Indian Affairs, (RG 10, Volume 3096, File 295,920)

PUBLIC ARCHIVES
ARCHIVES PUBLIQUES
CANADA




ORVILLE ROLFSON. MASc.AME.|.C.

CIVIL ENGINEER
AMD

ONTARIO AND DOMINION LAND SURVEYOR w.oo. 494-1
BARTLET BUILDING
WINDSOR, ONT,

October 3Uth, 19Y3dU.

VEPT, UF faulan A

7"11)1’ " ;,50

APy MacKennie, E.’:B.‘., S|
Secretary, Dept. of Indian Afi.irs, SURVEYS

Ottawa, Canada.

Reference your letter llo. aduvel

Lear Sir:

I anm in receipt of your letter of October Lbth,
for whileh I would ask you to accept my tnanss. AB
reguested in tnis letter 1 am enclosing your fee for
the blue print - the sum of fifty cents.

Lot number 6% wnich your plan does not show, 18
composed of the Soutn Marsu, and is shown as tne Soutn
Marsn on your plan of tne Island. Along the southerly
limit of v South Marsh, your plan shows & Bet 01 full
lines witn aisterce and vearinge, apparently a traverse
line, and north ot tnis, & set of dotved lines. KFrom
tne appearance of tnis, and tue eueterly and westerly
limits of tue Big M.rsh, as snown on y ur plan, it looks
a8 though a rosa wae not intendeu, but I am not sure of
this point. Would you please conault your recorde and
fielu notes, and it possible mavise me definitely,

(1) Yhetner there was a road along tne south part
of this South larsh in the original survey.
(2) The width o® this roud.

I am agking thig information because the Townehip
18 cloesing the existing travelled road. If the existing
travelled roud is one thut was laid out with the origlinal
survey, it is necessary to obtain the consent of tue
Lisutenant Governor, and the solicitors wien the information
in order that tney may ti.ke tne proper stegps.

Thanking you in anticipation, I am,

Yours very truly,

_/@,.,.Mfc..q:(/’t?, T

sk Orville Rolfsou.
JH G .
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Ottawa, 2tk Novewosr 1930

Your file No.4aG4-1

kefarring te your letter of the 30! ultlime,
regaerding & road along the shore of the South Marsh lot
whieh 18 stated Lo be No.27 on Felee Island,I bLeg to say
I am unsble to finl any rsoord of the field no.es but
it is considered by thi= Depsrtment trat the dotted lines
shiow thal a road slong the water front wa . intended in
the orlginsl survey.

Yo r obedient servant,

(#.F.¥acKenzi )
Secretary
Crville Kolfsom fag.,
Civil Bnginser,
Barlet Hullding,
Windsor,Mnt.
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KINASYILLE, ONTARIO
Octobar 5th,
19 J_ el

papartment of lands and Fores
Parliament Buildings,

Toronto 2, Ont.

6 lon record in 1@ Regls-
atent dated P9th June, 1867,
k and ten othen persons named
ption, but it
ragistered

therain. wAatont 1
e 1ot Numbered 60, 61, 62 and
wey of Pelee Ialand of which cur land

does not identifly
Plan 3%, of the original su
forma part. This Patent has baen acceptad as the Patent
said lands for a number of years, and I assume that it doss in-
clude our lands, but I would like to know whether all the land
on Peles Taland has been patented and, i not, whether any por-
tien the‘unpatented lands include our lands herain.

, for the

Thanking you, I am
Youra very Hruly,

"A., B, Smith."

ARS, "Il'r,:."
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sTIN B, SMi1TH, K.C,
nrrister mtd Solicitor \ SRR AN AR SRR R NE RS

FHONE HUMBER 23

Notwrey Pinblic

KINGSVILLE, ontanio
October 5th,

b_'—" 1942

o/ ﬂL \/

Deputy Superintendent General of Indian Affairs,

Ottawa, Ontario.

Dear Sir:
Re iwald Wiebe and Charles Wilfred Fogle.

I enclose herewith a copy of my Jetter which I sent
to the Department of Lands and Forests, Torfnto, and which I
have been asked to refer to you. It seems to me that some time
ago I wrote to your Department and was informed that the whole
of Pelee Island, that 1s to say the principal island known as
Pelee, has all been patented. I cannot refer to the latter, but

I will be glad to have your reply in due course.

Thanking you, T am

W ry truly,
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Ostawa, Ootober 28, 1982,

Dear 8imi

u oupr 1121 of Ostober
m re Polee Illnl. H i records
hlmnmmnm.m dssued by
the Crown lands Department, tario.
Anfornation is based on a letter

This
ted Torontao Ilunml 1 from Geo. MeFhilli
a.u-hnu Departmen H’llrg! ”

!oun ¥»

D, 4, uun,
By tendent,

erves and Trusts.

Austin B, Smith, Esq., K. C.,
Barrister, eto.,
nmuho 0.
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